Edgar Filing: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC - Form 10-K

159

As of December 31, 2015, the Company adopted the new debt issuance costs guidance issued in April 2015 and
therefore has retrospectively adjusted the presentation of deferred financing costs on the Consolidated Balance Sheets
for all prior periods. See discussion under "Recently Issued and Adopted Accounting Standards." The guidance
requires debt issuance costs to be presented as a direct deduction from the related debt liability rather than as an asset,
except for costs associated with line-of-credit arrangements. The prior period amounts that have been impacted by the
new guidance and retrospectively adjusted include (i) deferred financing costs, net, (ii) unsecured notes, net, and (iii)
mortgage notes payable, net, located on the Consolidated Balance

F-15

Edgar Filing: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC - Form 10-K

160

Table of Contents

Sheets. The following table presents the impact of the change in accounting principle to the condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2014:

12/31/14 Impact of
change in
accounting
principle

12/31/14

(as previously
reported)

(as adjusted and
currently
reported)

ASSETS
Total real estate, net $14,935,740 $— $14,935,740
Cash and cash equivalents 509,460 — 509,460
Cash in escrow 95,625 — 95,625
Resident security deposits 29,617 — 29,617
Investments in unconsolidated real estate entities 298,315 — 298,315
Deferred development costs 67,029 — 67,029
Prepaid expenses and other assets 240,937 (36,145 ) 204,792
Total assets $16,176,723 $(36,145 ) $16,140,578

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Unsecured notes, net $2,993,265 $(17,732 ) $2,975,533
Variable rate unsecured credit facility — — —
Mortgage notes payable, net 3,532,587 (18,413 ) 3,514,174
Other liabilities 591,701 — 591,701
Total liabilities 7,117,553 (36,145 ) 7,081,408

Redeemable noncontrolling interests 12,765 — 12,765

Total equity 9,046,405 — 9,046,405
Total liabilities and equity $16,176,723 $(36,145 ) $16,140,578

The impact of the change in accounting principle as of December 31, 2015 includes the change in presentation of
deferred financing costs, net, of $21,725,000 related to unsecured notes, net, and $14,703,000 related to mortgage
notes payable, net, as offsets to the related debt liability in the Consolidated Balance Sheets. Deferred financing costs,
net, related to the Company's Credit Facility of $2,148,000 is not individually significant and has been included in
prepaid expenses and other assets on the accompanying Consolidated Balance Sheets.
2. Interest Capitalized
The Company capitalizes interest during the development and redevelopment of real estate assets. Capitalized interest